502571711 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2617577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 008776 Frame 0676. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME SHOULD READ ASROGERS ATHLETIC COMPANY, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ORLEY D. ROGERS	08/21/1997	
KENNETH E. STATEN	08/21/1997	
EDWIN A. HALLBERG	08/21/1997	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROGERS ATHLETIC COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	495 PIONEER PKWY.
City:	CLARE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48167-0208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	08918124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 2489888360
Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 W. MAPLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67086-129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN J. COON

PATENT REEL: 031645 FRAME: 0674 \$40.00 08918124

502571711

Signature:	/Benjamin J. Coon/
Date:	11/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=20131115180045#page1.tif source=20131115180045#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031645 FRAME: 0675

						NA DE COMMENCE
; ORM PTO-1596 (New, 8-93)	REC	11-07	-1997	HEET	Palent	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
n. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_ ii	HIPPH	HURLE	_	_	•
To the Honorable Commission			anne anne grift and 1881	uched origina	i documents or co	w thereof.
d life i Asironable Curining Book		10056				
me of conveying party(les):	man	'			ceiving party(les	_ •
Orley D. Rogers Kenneth E. Staten	F	27-91	Name: R	ogers At	hletic Com	pany e
Edwin A. Hallberg			Internal Ad	dress:		3 120
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? D Yes	XI No				1 2.
3. Nature of conveyance:						= 3
Ct: Assignment	C) Merg	er	Street Add	ress: 495	Holley Dri	ve
☐ Security Agreement	C) Chan	ige of Name	(C) = 1			49/4/
O Other			City: Cla		State: Michig	an ZIP: 4001/
Execution Date: August 15,	1997		Additional ner	me(s) & address	(es) altached? CI Ye	na Çi No
5. Name and address of party to w			ched? © Yes XXN		ons and patents in	wolved:
concerning document should be					·	
Name: John F. Learm	an		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$ 40.</u>	00
Internal Address:			© Enclose	d - Che	ck No. 133	13
			13 Authoris	zad to be cho	rged to deposit s	ccount
			4 7400000		god to doposit	
Street Address: 5291 Co	lony Drive	e North	8. Deposit ac	count numbe		
Saginaw	Michigan ZIP	48603	(Attach duplic	nte copy of this	page if paying by de	poelt account)
N .		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	nd belief, the for	egoing informs	ation is give and o	correct and ar	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
John F. Learman	<i>-</i> _	11115	7 1 YK	rmer	August	27, 1997
Name of Person Signing			Olfmantifet /		£	Date

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL EXPRESS MAIL Making table to TB2H U 3 8892 US Date of Deposit August 20, 1997. Thereby certify that this paper or fee Is Song deposited with the United States Foot if Service Express that Post Office to Add august to deposit of TRI 1.10 on the distribution of the Add august and the state of the Add august and the States and the Add august and the States and the Add august and the Add augus

PATENT REEL: 8776 FRAME: 0676

> **PATENT REEL: 031645 FRAME: 0676**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Orley D. Rogers, Kenneth E. Staten, Edwin A. Hallberg have invented certain new and useful improvements in
IMPROVED GAUNTLET ATHLETIC TRAINING SLED AND METHODS OF
USING AND CONSTRUCTING IT for which we have executed a application for United States Letters Patent on
date herewith thouses athletic company, Inc.
AND WHEREAS Rogers Athletic Company, a company organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at Clare, Michigan hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and so over unto said Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of Americal and all foreign countries, including all of our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made. We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent,
when granted, to said Rogers Athletic Company Rogers Athletic Company,
And for the considerations aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, reexaminations, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, or legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set our hands this Orley D. Rogers Kenneth E. Staten Kenneth E. Staten
STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss:
COUNTY OF CLARE Before me, a notary public in and for the said county and state, personally
appeared Orley D. Rogers, Kenneth E. Staten, and Edwin A. Hallberg who acknowledged that they are the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 31 day of 1949451
Notary Public My commission expires:
SEAL DAVID JENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - CLARE COUNTY, MI PATTEMATOMMISSION EXPIRES GRAD 5/99

RECORDED: 11/15/2013

RECORDED: 08/27/1997

PATENT

REEL: 031645 FRAME: 0677

REEL: 8776 FRAME: 0677